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Enroliment Rate based on Education

Primary School or equivalent for 92.54%; Junior High School or
equivalent for 76.32%; Senior High School/Vocational School or
equivalent for 69.01%
Poverty Level
Religions

:9.74%
:99.75% Islam, 0.25 %
Protestant, Catholic, and Budha

BARRU REGENCY

|

Position : 4°05°49”- 4°47'35” S and 119°35’00”'-
119°49’'16” E

Total Area : 1.174,72 Km?

Borderline : Parepare City and Sidrap Regency in

North, Soppeng Regency and Bone
Regency in East, Pangkep Regency in
South, and Makassar Strait in West
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ADMINISTRATION

Headship : Regent

Capital District : Barru District

Coverage Area : 7 Districts, 15 Urban Communities, and

40 Villages

DEMOGRAPHY AND

Total Population 171,217 people made up of 89,010
women and 82,207 men

: 146 people/Km?

: 3.18% (2010 - 2015)

: 92.36

: 64,767 people made up of 44,465 men
and 20,302 women

Labor Force Particpation Rate :52.63%

Unemployement Rate :7.68%

Population Density
Growth Rate

Sex Ratio

Labor Force
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IN 2015 FACILITY AND
GDP based on Current Prices :Rp. 4.92 trilion Road Length 77290 Km Comprised of 71.40 Km
GDP based on Constant Prices : Rp. 3.70 trilion State Road; 33.38 Km Provincial Road,
Rate of Economic Growth :6.32% and 668.12 Km Regency Road
GDP per capita : Rp. 4.92 billion Road Condition : 433.03 Km has been paved or 60.37%
Distribution of GDP Presentation at Current Prices (5 largest) of total road length
37.64% of Agriculture, Forestry, and Fishery; 15.87% of Electricity Production: 54.90 million kWh
Construction; 8.73% of Government Admnistration, Defense, and Channeled Power - 54.71 million kWh
Compulsory Social Securty; 8.35% of Wholesale and Retail Trade, Electricity Customer : 38,579 customers
Repair of Car and Motorcycle; and 5.41% of Processing Industry Water Production  : 743,906 m3

Water Customer : 8,329 customers
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4 : Port : 2 units, they are Garongkong Port and
/4
: / ; Awerange Port
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Hotel : 16 units non-star hotels
Restaurant . 63 restaurants
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TYPES OF MAINSTAY

COMMODITY

AGRICULTURE
Rice/Crops

Cocoa
Cashew
Coconut
Candlenut
FISHERY
Tuna

Crab
Grouper fish
Squid
Shrimp
TOURISM
Water Tourism
Marine Tourism
MINING
Coal
Chromite
Manganese
Iron Ore
Limestoner
Clay

Quartz Sand

AND OPPORTUNITIES

COMMODITY POTENTIAL

Production : 116.998 Ton

Land Are : 22.277 Ha
485.000 Kg

28.000 Kg

966.000 Kg

876.000 Kg

1.925.7 Ton
136.0 Ton
369.3 Ton
362.0 Ton
633.01 Ton

17
10

8.500.000 Ton
70.000.000 Ton
2.000.000 Ton
2.000.000 Ton
1.545.000.000 Meter?
25.000.000 Meter®
16.000.000 Meter?

INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITY EXPECTED PARTNERSHIP

Production : 116.998 Ton
Land Area : 22.277 Ha
485.000 Kg

28.000 Kg

966.000 Kg

876.000 Kg

Land development, cultivation,
human resource improvement, and
commodity marketing

1.925.7 Ton
136.0 Ton
369.3 Ton
362.0 Ton
633.01 Ton

Equity Capital

17 Third-party management/ Equity
10 Capital

8.500.000 Ton
70.000.000 Ton
2.000.000 Ton
2.000.000 Ton
1.545.000.000 Meter?
25.000.000 Meter?
16.000.000 Meter?

Equity Capital



