



BARRU REGENCY

GEOGRAPHY

Position : 4°05′49″- 4°47′35″ S and 119°35′00″-

119°49′16′′ E

Total Area : 1.174,72 Km²

Borderline: Parepare City and Sidrap Regency in

North, Soppeng Regency and Bone Regency in East, Pangkep Regency in South, and Makassar Strait in West

ADMINISTRATION

Headship : Regent

Capital District : Barru District

Coverage Area : 7 Districts, 15 Urban Communities, and

40 Villages

SOCIAL CONDITION

Enrollment Rate based on Education

Primary School or equivalent for 92.54%; Junior High School or equivalent for 76.32%; Senior High School/Vocational School or equivalent for 69.01%

Poverty Level : 9.74%

Religions : 99.75% Islam, 0.25 %

Protestant, Catholic, and Budha

DEMOGRAPHY AND LABOR FORCE

Total Population: 171,217 people made up of 89,010

women and 82,207 men

Population Density : 146 people/Km²

Growth Rate : 3.18% (2010 – 2015)

Sex Ratio : 92.36

Labor Force : 64,767 people made up of 44,465 men

and 20,302 women

Labor Force Participation Rate :52.63% Unemployement Rate :7.68%

REGIONAL ECONOMIC IN 2015

GDP based on Current Prices : Rp. 4.92 trilion : Rp. 3.70 trilion **GDP** based on Constant Prices

: 6.32% Rate of Economic Growth

: Rp. 4.92 billion **GDP** per capita

Distribution of GDP Presentation at Current Prices (5 largest)

37.64% of Agriculture, Forestry, and Fishery; 15.87% of Construction; 8.73% of Government Admnistration, Defense, and Compulsory Social Securty; 8.35% of Wholesale and Retail Trade, Repair of Car and Motorcycle; and 5.41% of Processing Industry



: 772.90 Km comprised of 71.40 Km

State Road; 33.38 Km Provincial Road,

and 668.12 Km Regency Road

Road Condition : 433.03 Km has been paved or 60.37%

of total road length

Electricity Production: 54.90 million kWh **Channeled Power** : 54.71 million kWh **Electricity Customer**: 38,579 customers

: 743,906 m³ **Water Production**

Water Customer : 8,329 customers

: 2 units, they are Garongkong Port and Port



INVESTMENT POTENTIALS AND OPPORTUNITIES

N0.	TYPES OF MAINSTAY COMMODITY	COMMODITY POTENTIAL	INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITY	EXPECTED PARTNERSHIP
1	AGRICULTURE			
	Rice/Crops	Production: 116.998 Ton	Production: 116.998 Ton	Land development, cultivation,
		Land Are : 22.277 Ha	Land Area : 22.277 Ha	human resource improvement, and
	Cocoa	485.000 Kg	485.000 Kg	commodity marketing
	Cashew	28.000 Kg	28.000 Kg	
	Coconut	966.000 Kg	966.000 Kg	
	Candlenut	876.000 Kg	876.000 Kg	
2	FISHERY			
	Tuna	1.925.7 Ton	1.925.7 Ton	Equity Capital
	Crab	136.0 Ton	136.0 Ton	
	Grouper fish	369.3 Ton	369.3 Ton	
	Squid	362.0 Ton	362.0 Ton	
	Shrimp	633.01 Ton	633.01 Ton	
3	TOURISM			
	Water Tourism	17	17	Third-party management/ Equity Capital
	Marine Tourism	10	10	
4	MINING			
	Coal	8.500.000 Ton	8.500.000 Ton	Equity Capital
	Chromite	70.000.000 Ton	70.000.000 Ton	
	Manganese	2.000.000 Ton	2.000.000 Ton	
	Iron Ore	2.000.000 Ton	2.000.000 Ton	
	Limestoner	1.545.000.000 Meter ³	1.545.000.000 Meter ³	
	Clay	25.000.000 Meter ³	25.000.000 Meter ³	
	Quartz Sand	16.000.000 Meter ³	16.000.000 Meter ³	